
From: Karen Dorow <kdorow@manitowoc.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 6, 2021 3:39 PM 
To: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR 
Cc: GravelPit 
Subject: 3201 S 15th St. Homeowner Results 
Attachments: 3201 S 15th St Lutzke homeowner results.pdf 
 
Hi Tauren, 
 
Here is the laboratory results for 3201 S. 15th Street you requested.  
 
Regards, 
 
Karen Dorow | Business Manager 
City of Manitowoc 
900 Quay Street 
Manitowoc, WI  54220 
Office (920) 686-6514 
Mobile (920) 374-0404 
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WSLH Sample: 530272001 

R8p(Wt To: 
YtQloy Wl2KE 
3201 S. 151l-1 ST. 
MANITOWOC, WI 54220 

CoiJectfon Date: 10/8/2020 9:00:00 AM o.w,.,,. 

Unique Well#: NA 
Well Construction: 
County: 

Onie, or Pump Installers Ucerrse #c 

Sampling locelion: 3201 s . 151l-1 ST MANrrowoc. WI 54220 
Sampling Point OTHER 

Invoice To: 
WENDY Ll1TZl(E 
3201 S. ISTli ST. 
MANrrowoc, WI 54220 

Customer 10: 355722 

Collected By. STEVE + WENDY LUl'ZKE 
WeG Completion Dale: 

Dale Received: 
Date Reported: 
Sample Reason: 

10/912020 
10/26/2020 
INVESTIGATION 

This sample was analy2ed for Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs) using a quafilative technique and is 
lntended to be a screening tool to provide a general profile for the presence or voes. The concentrations or the VOCs Present should be considered approximate. 
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Laboratory of Hygiene 
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En'lironmental Health Division DF K ., D Mal,cal Ou-ccw• Pror J,m0J Schauer, PhD. 0.-• • W~l., TI, "' 

WSLH Sample: 530272001 

WONR LAB ID.113133790 NELAP LAB 10:2091 EPA LAB ID:Wla-0007, WI00008 wr OATCP 10.105-415 

Ust of Abbreviations: 

LOO= Level ol detocllon 
LOO= level of quan~flcation 
110 = None deteded. Results are less lhan Iha LOO 
F next to result= Resutt ls between LOO and LOO 
Z next to result= Result Is between D (zero) and LOO 
K LQO%LOQ, limits were not SU!dstically derived 

Test msulls !or IIElAP accreoited tests are certifiod to meet Iha requirements o! the IIElAC standards. For a Isl of ac:crediled 
anaty\e$ 
..., hnp:llwww.sll.wisc.edu/aboul/cornpfiance/nelac-laborato,y.accreditation 
Resutts, LOO and LOO values have bee:n adjusted for analybc:al dilutions and percent moisture wtiere applicat)je. 
RO$ullS relate only lo Iha Items tested. 
This LaboratOfY Re.port shall not be reproduced except ln ful, wtthout writt&n .approval of the laboratory. 
The Willer mtaobiology unit analyzes samptes as received Md not au samples are tested for preservation before analysis is 
perfom,ed 

Responsible Party 
Inorganic Chemistry: Graham Anderson. Supervisor 608-224-6281 
Metals: Graham Anderson, Supervisor 608-224-6281 
Organics: Erin Mani, Supervisor 608-22~269 
Environmental Toxicology· Oawn Peri<ins, Supervisor 608-224-6230 
Water Microbiology· Martin Colins, Supervisor 608-224-6239 
Radiochemistry: David Webb, Division Oireclor 608-224-6227 

Report 10: 8107.ug ---
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From: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR 
Sent: Monday, May 10, 2021 8:38 AM 
To: Karen Dorow 
Cc: Chronert, Roxanne N - DNR; GravelPit 
Subject: RE: External:  Call for Lissa Lane and 15th St, Owner sampling their well 
 
Hi Karen,  
 
I searched through my email records and it only looks like I have the 2019 sampling for that location. 
This one looks to be a shared well between 3131 and 3201 S 15th St. Looks like Dave also only has this 
location as a cis-1,2-DCE detection on his most recent potable well map he provided as part of the 5 year 
VOC sampling plan, so that will need to be fixed in future reports.  
 
Regards,  
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Tauren R. Beggs 
Phone: (920) 510-3472 
Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov (preferred contact method during work at home) 
 

From: Karen Dorow <kdorow@manitowoc.org>  
Sent: Friday, May 7, 2021 3:32 PM 
To: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov>; GravelPit <GravelPit@manitowoc.org> 
Cc: Chronert, Roxanne N - DNR <Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: RE: External: Call for Lissa Lane and 15th St, Owner sampling their well 
 
Hello, 
 
I spoke with the property owner at 1710 Lissa Lane.  The neighbor that had their well tested and it came 
back with an exceedance was 3131  15th Street back in November of 2020.  I believe you were notified 
and the results were forwarded to you.  They were set up with bottled water in November 2020. 
 
He said he will make sure that we get copies of the results from his testing.   
 
Karen Dorow | Business Manager 
City of Manitowoc 
900 Quay Street 
Manitowoc, WI  54220 
Office (920) 686-6514 
Mobile (920) 374-0404 

 
 
 

From: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov>  
Sent: Friday, May 7, 2021 11:04 AM 
To: Karen Dorow <kdorow@manitowoc.org>; GravelPit <GravelPit@manitowoc.org> 

http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey
mailto:Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov
mailto:kdorow@manitowoc.org
mailto:Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov
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mailto:Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov
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Cc: Chronert, Roxanne N - DNR <Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: RE: External: Call for Lissa Lane and 15th St, Owner sampling their well 
 
Hi Karen,  
 
Thanks for the follow up. Please let me know what else you find out.  
 
Regards,  
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Tauren R. Beggs 
Phone: (920) 510-3472 
Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov (preferred contact method during work at home) 
 

From: Karen Dorow <kdorow@manitowoc.org>  
Sent: Friday, May 7, 2021 11:00 AM 
To: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov>; GravelPit <GravelPit@manitowoc.org> 
Cc: Chronert, Roxanne N - DNR <Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: RE: External: Call for Lissa Lane and 15th St, Owner sampling their well 
 
Hello again, 
 
I did receive several calls last week that the Town of Manitowoc had their annual meeting and talked 
about the contamination.  I answered everyone who called with questions with the same information.  I 
am not sure who they are contacting if they are frustrated.  Everyone I have spoken to was happy with 
the information. 
 
Karen Dorow | Business Manager 
City of Manitowoc 
900 Quay Street 
Manitowoc, WI  54220 
Office (920) 686-6514 
Mobile (920) 374-0404 

 
 
 

From: Karen Dorow  
Sent: Friday, May 7, 2021 10:57 AM 
To: 'Beggs, Tauren R - DNR' <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov>; GravelPit <GravelPit@manitowoc.org> 
Cc: Chronert, Roxanne N - DNR <Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: RE: External: Call for Lissa Lane and 15th St, Owner sampling their well 
 
Good morning, 
 
I am looking into this one.  I am not aware of anyone new being provided bottled water.  I left a message 
for the property owner on Lissa Lane.  As soon as I have more information I will let everyone know. 
 

mailto:Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov
http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey
mailto:Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov
mailto:kdorow@manitowoc.org
mailto:Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov
mailto:GravelPit@manitowoc.org
mailto:Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov
mailto:GravelPit@manitowoc.org
mailto:Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov


Karen Dorow | Business Manager 
City of Manitowoc 
900 Quay Street 
Manitowoc, WI  54220 
Office (920) 686-6514 
Mobile (920) 374-0404 

 
 
 

From: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021 12:16 PM 
To: GravelPit <GravelPit@manitowoc.org> 
Cc: Chronert, Roxanne N - DNR <Roxanne.Chronert@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: External: Call for Lissa Lane and 15th St, Owner sampling their well 
 
Hello everyone,  
 
I received a call from the property owner at 1710 Lissa Lane. He indicated to me that he talked to a 
property owner on 15th St that recently sampled their own well, which found hits above the 
enforcement standard that did not previously have a detection above standards. My understanding 
based on what he told me is Karen talked to the person on 15th Street and got them on bottled water. I 
don’t believe I have seen the results for that impacted well on 15th Street. He indicated he also sampled 
his well and was waiting to get the results back from the lab. He was calm but indicated he and others 
are frustrated because they are not getting answers/information or are getting mixed messages on what 
is going to happen next and if sampling was going to be happening again.  
 
I gave him the information for the recent 5 year sampling work plan that was submitted and indicated 
there will be additional sampling completed in May 2021, with additional sampling happening in the 
future as well. I also told him about the public event in June again. He indicated he would like to have an 
in person event, but I told him DNR still isn’t able to do that at this time due to COVID, but that the 
virtual event is intended to provide information and address their questions that they have.  
 
Can you forward me the information for the impacted well on 15th Street? 
 
I asked that this person relay the information to the property owner on 15th Street to provide me with 
their private well sampling results and have him provide me and the City the results once he receives 
his.  
 
Regards,  
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Tauren R. Beggs 

Hydrogeologist & Northeast Region Land Recycling Expert 
Remediation and Redevelopment Program 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
2984 Shawano Ave 
Green Bay, WI 54313 
Phone: (920) 510-3472 
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